
Metro Nashville | Boards and Commissions

Industrial Development Board

Email dc58rodriguez@gmail.com

Home Phone Mobile: (629) 248-0000

Address 
3218 Cloverwood Drive
Nashville, TN 37214

Appointing Authority Elected by Council

Charley Rodriguez
1st Term Nov 21, 2023 - Sep 19, 2029

Email iamlatanya@gmail.com

Home Phone Mobile: (202) 907-7727

Address 
904 WESTSTAR COURT
Old Hickory, TN 37138

Appointing Authority Elected by Council

LaTanya D Channel
1st Term Nov 21, 2023 - Sep 19, 2029

Email jhaston@ldgdevelopment.com

Home Phone Home: (931) 510-5460

Address 
3414 Shelby Bottoms Bend
Nashville, TN 37206

Appointing Authority Elected by Council

Joshua Haston
2nd Term Nov 21, 2023 - Sep 19, 2029

Email mwright@bahelpinghand.org

Home Phone Mobile: (615) 566-6330

Alternate Phone Business: (615) 227-6000

Address 
1306 10th Ave. N.
Nashville, TN 37208

Appointing Authority Elected by Council

Mark A Wright
2nd Term Nov 21, 2023 - Aug 23, 2027

Board Roster
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Email shannah@bradley.com

Home Phone : (615) 252-3823

Alternate Phone : (615) 252-3823

Address 
4575 Cleeces Ferry Rd.
Nashville, TN 37218

Appointing Authority Elected by Council

Sarah Hannah
1st Term Nov 05, 2019 - Aug 31, 2025

Email tmjohnsonpmp@gmail.com

Home Phone : (423) 504-2959

Address 
500 Paragon Mills Rd.
Apt. M-15
Nashville, TN 37211

Appointing Authority Elected by Council

Tequila Johnson
1st Term Nov 05, 2019 - Aug 31, 2025

Email anthony@eastnashbeerworks.com

Home Phone Home: (615) 289-0454

Alternate Phone Home: (615) 891-3108

Address 
1516 B Corder Dr.
Nashville, TN 37206

Appointing Authority Elected by Council

Anthony Davis
1st Term Nov 05, 2019 - Aug 31, 2025

Email brian.e.cordova@gmail.com.

Home Phone : (717) 261-7411

Alternate Phone : (717) 261-7411

Address 
3635 Hydes Ferry Road
Nashville, TN 37218

Appointing Authority Elected by Council

Brian Cordova
1st Term Oct 05, 2021 - Aug 23, 2027
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Email standstrat@gmail.com

Home Phone Home: (615) 364-6716

Address 
P..O. Box 60093
Nashville, TN 37206

Appointing Authority Elected by Council

Position Chair

Nigel Hodge
1st Term Oct 05, 2021 - Aug 23, 2027
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